By: William D. Belanger
Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street
19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
belangerw@pepperlaw.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD
APPLE INC.

V.

Petitioner,

ANDREA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2017-00628 U.S. Patent 6,049,607

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8



Andrea Electronics Corporation ("Patent Owner") hereby submits this Mandatory Notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

I. Real Party In Interest

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), the real party in interest for the Patent Owner is Andrea Electronics Corporation, the owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,049,607, a company incorporated and registered under the laws of New York.

II. Related Matters

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2), the following judicial and administrative matters could affect, or could be affected by, a decision in this proceeding:

- Andrea Electronics Corporation v. Apple Inc., United States District
 Court, Eastern District of New York, Civil Action No. 2-16-cv-05220;
- Andrea Electronics Corporation v. Samsung Elec. Co., Ltd. et al., United
 States District Court, Eastern District of New York, Civil Action No. 2-16-cv-05217; and
- In re Certain Audio Processing Hardware, Software, and Products

 Containing the Same, United States International Trade Commission,

 Inv. No. 337-TA-1026.



III. Lead and Backup Counsel

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner hereby identifies lead and back-up counsels as follows:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509	Andrew Schultz, Reg. No. 66,869
Pepper Hamilton LLP	Pepper Hamilton LLP
125 High Street	125 High Street
19 th Floor, High Street Tower	19th Floor, High Street Tower
Boston, MA 02110	Boston, MA 02110
(617) 204-5100 (telephone)	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
belangerw@pepperlaw.com	schultza@pepperlaw.com
	Griffin Mesmer, Reg. No. 70,309
	Pepper Hamilton LLP
	125 High Street
	19 th Floor, High Street Tower
	Boston, MA 02110
	(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
	(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
	mesmerg@pepperlaw.com

A Power of Attorney from Patent Owner is filed concurrently herewith.

IV. Service Information

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4), please direct all physical correspondence to the addresses provided in Section III. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at BN_IPR-Andrea@pepperlaw.com.



Dated: January 30, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

By: ____/William D. Belanger/

William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509

Pepper Hamilton LLP

125 High Street

19th Floor, High Street Tower

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 204-5100 (telephone)

(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on January 30, 2017, a true and accurate copy of this paper, PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES, was served on the Petitioner at the following email address, pursuant to Petitioner's consent to e-mail service:

iprnotices@sidley.com

Dated: January 30, 2017	January 30, 2017	Respectfully submitted, By: /William D. Belanger/
		William D. Belanger, Reg. No. 40,509
	Pepper Hamilton LLP	
	125 High Street	
	19 th Floor, High Street Tower	
	Boston, MA 02110	
		(617) 204-5100 (telephone)
		(617) 204-5150 (facsimile)
		Attorney for Patent Owner

